
 
Coaches Directory 

 
Fall 

➔​ Football 
◆​ Tom Elliott - tomelliott@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Adam Williamson - 

adamwilliamson@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Dusty Faber - Dustin.Faber@chsink.com 
◆​ Carter Wille - carterwille@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ JH Football 
◆​ Ryan Melkert - ryanmelkert@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Preston Preuss - prestonpreuss@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Volleyball 
◆​ Kayla Zehms - kaylazehms@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Jen Clow - jenniferclow@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Lexie Lange - alexandralange@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ JH Volleyball 
◆​ Hilary Elliott - hilaryelliott@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Cross Country 
◆​ Stannetta Svoboda - 

stannettasvoboda@mcwmavericks.org 
Winter 

➔​ Wrestling 
◆​ Adam Williamson - 

adamwilliamson@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Dusty Faber - Dustin.Faber@chsink.com 
◆​ Adam Schorn - adamschorn@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Boys Basketball 
◆​ Phillip Rotunda - philliprotunda@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Tyler Wille - tylerwille@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Zach Krumweide -  

➔​ JH Boys Basketball 
◆​ Jarvis Weber - jarvisweber@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Girls Basketball 
◆​ Cliff Anderson - cliffanderson@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Carter Wille - carterwille@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ JH Girls Basketball 
◆​ Stuart Geldart - revelx77@gmail.com 
◆​ Barry Kneeland -  

➔​ Gymnastics 
◆​ Annie Post - annelenep18@gmail.com 
◆​ Jenna Steele - jennasteele@mcwmavericks.org 

 
Spring 

➔​ Softball 
◆​ Darrell Ziegler - darrellziegler@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Jen Clow - jenniferclow@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Grant Carlson -   

➔​ JH Softball 
◆​ Courtney Schultz - courtneyschultz@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Baseball 
◆​ Jon Traetow - jontraetow@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Parker Anderson - parkeranderson@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ JH Baseball 
◆​ Tyler Wille - tylerwille@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Track and Field 
◆​ Lee Carlson - leecarlson@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Stannetta Svoboda - 

stannettasvoboda@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Dave Shoen -  

➔​ Golf 
◆​ Jordan Neduzak - jordanneduzak@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Noah Anderson - noahanderson@mcwmavericks.org 

 
 

 
 
Extra-curriculars 

➔​ Band 
◆​ Noah Anderson - noahanderson@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Choir 
◆​ Noah Anderson - noahanderson@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Speech 
➔​ Musical Theatre/Drama 

◆​ Alaina Baker - ahelmstetter09@gmail.com 
◆​ Jake Helmstetter - jakehelmstetter@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ FFA 
◆​ Stephanie Wohlhuter - 

stephaniewohlhuter@mcwmavericks.org 
◆​ Taber Sheldrup - tabersheldrup@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Knowledge Bowl 
◆​ Logan Pankonin - loganpankonin@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ NHS 
◆​ Jordan Neduzak - jordanneduzak@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Robotics 
◆​ Alicia Swanson - aliciaswanson@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Clay Target 
◆​ Jeremy Glidden - jdglidden@hotmail.com 

➔​ Yearbook 
◆​ Helena Johnson - helenajohnson@mcwmavericks.org 

➔​ Student Council 
◆​ Preston Pruess - prestonpruess@mcwmavericks.org 
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